
2022-23 Boys Basketball Stat Leaders
Compiled: Apr 19, 2023 3:00 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank Player School Games 2-Point 3-Point Free
Throw

Total
Points

Points
per

Game
1 Meyer, Jacob Holy Cross (Covington) 29 333 68 197 1067 36.8
2 Moore, Teagan Owen County 31 281 53 263 984 31.7
3 Perry, Travis Lyon County 37 243 175 159 1170 31.6
4 Price, Ty Butler County 32 193 141 191 1000 31.2
5 Engle, Micah Lynn Camp 28 267 54 149 845 30.2
6 Rice, Jaxson Ludlow 31 286 75 131 928 29.9
7 Reed, Blake Bracken County 30 183 109 164 857 28.6
8 Kahnplaye, Prince Community Christian (Paducah) 30 246 71 146 851 28.4
9 Willoughby, Ethan Casey County 29 255 51 142 805 27.8

10 Otis, Zachary Bath County 30 225 55 193 808 26.9
11 Noah, Trent Harlan County 31 228 66 167 821 26.5
12 Flinchum, Corey Jackson City 27 204 55 132 705 26.1
13 Sowders, Noah Frankfort Christian 28 200 45 183 718 25.6
14 Hammonds, Dylan Grant County 33 273 33 200 845 25.6
15 Cooper, Ethan Garrard County 30 150 95 172 757 25.2
16 Ipsaro, Evan Covington Catholic 32 292 20 163 807 25.2
17 House, QuelRon Seneca 22 168 34 111 549 25.0
18 Champion, Travis Crittenden County 27 193 45 134 655 24.3
19 Ricker, Brevon Menifee County 30 146 78 199 725 24.2
20 Green, Max Oldham County 32 173 100 117 763 23.8
21 Hack, Caleb Frankfort 27 173 55 132 643 23.8
22 Woolum, Dawson Bell County 31 146 93 158 729 23.5
23 Robinson, Brady Betsy Layne 26 170 60 91 611 23.5
24 Prater, Mason Phelps 27 141 79 114 633 23.4
25 Andrews, Isaiah Warren East 30 180 65 148 703 23.4
26 Fugate, Connor Paintsville 31 162 59 222 723 23.3
27 Sisk, Gabe Ballard 30 168 78 121 691 23.0
28 Decker, Brett Central Hardin 32 133 112 133 735 23.0
29 Rigdon, Jaylan Pike County Central 29 208 25 170 661 22.8
30 Thompson, Sawyer Pineville 28 162 43 183 636 22.7
31 Wilcoxson, James Thomas Trimble County 29 225 24 134 656 22.6
32 Samons, Rylee Pikeville 30 133 89 145 678 22.6
33 Erhardt, Luke Spencer County 27 115 85 123 608 22.5
34 McLendon, Kyler Harlan 32 154 100 106 714 22.3
35 Thole, Henry Villa Madonna 28 209 38 90 622 22.2
36 Allen, Daniel LaRue County 27 155 66 91 599 22.2
37 Carter, Zander Ashland Blazer 35 211 76 126 776 22.2
38 Carbon, Kenyatta Owensboro 29 228 12 150 642 22.1
39 Sheppard, Reed North Laurel 36 187 103 113 796 22.1
40 Watterson, Zach Lee County 30 189 66 87 663 22.1
41 Hamilton, Aydan Campbell County 34 207 53 177 750 22.1
42 Davis, Jaylen Madison Central 34 165 83 169 748 22.0
43 Thompson, Sawyer Wolfe County 30 124 97 115 654 21.8
44 Dunning, Andrew Christian Fellowship 28 162 46 144 606 21.6
45 Israel, Jeremiah Lloyd Memorial 29 182 44 129 625 21.6
46 Stephens, Kyle McCreary Central 34 237 27 176 731 21.5
47 Spalding, Nick Paul Laurence Dunbar 30 162 85 64 643 21.4
48 Stanley, Braxton East Ridge 28 182 56 68 600 21.4
49 Barnett, Aden Magoffin County 25 163 29 117 530 21.2
50 Boykins, Shaun North Hardin 26 171 24 136 550 21.2
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Top 50 Field Goals (2pt and 3pt) Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Chadwell, Gavin North Laurel 22 96 129 74.4
2 Dynes, Gabe Simon Kenton 33 179 242 74.0
3 Anderson, Luke North Oldham 31 164 230 71.3
4 Malonga, Cyr Evangel Christian 33 236 333 70.9
5 Sulla, Mason Garrard County 28 123 175 70.3
6 Fitzer, Charlie Pikeville 30 188 269 69.9
7 Ellis, Trevor Mercer County 32 215 311 69.1
8 Jones, Weston Frankfort Christian 31 165 241 68.5
9 Gibson, Crew DeSales 33 231 341 67.7

10 Smith, Landon Hazard 31 147 221 66.5
11 Groce, Isaiah Highlands Latin 27 174 264 65.9
12 Jones, Maddox Boone County 25 173 264 65.5
13 Worley, Trey Corbin 31 110 168 65.5
14 Eten, Carter Scott 33 92 141 65.2
15 Newman, Eli Gallatin County 31 72 111 64.9
16 Moreno, Malachi Great Crossing 34 216 333 64.9
17 Jackson, Garyn Campbell County 34 92 142 64.8
18 Gibson, Sam Holy Cross (Covington) 29 76 118 64.4
19 Hazard, William Central 30 112 176 63.6
20 Griffin, Connor Scott 33 110 173 63.6
21 Moore, Teagan Owen County 31 334 526 63.5
22 McKinney, Lacon Henderson County 26 119 188 63.3
23 Sammons, Ronnie Floyd Central 28 215 340 63.2
24 Glass, Jamison Todd County Central 31 237 375 63.2
25 Jolly, Gauge Menifee County 30 83 132 62.9
26 Blaackar, Anthony Lloyd Memorial 28 64 102 62.7
27 Hazell, Jamal Hazard 31 170 271 62.7
28 Edwards, Trent George Rogers Clark 35 237 378 62.7
29 Salva, Gavin West Jessamine 30 144 230 62.6
30 Manning, Isaiah Hopkinsville 32 98 157 62.4
31 Carman, Zavion Murray 31 106 170 62.4
32 Krezmien, Graham St. Xavier 32 122 196 62.2
33 Miles, Jayden Western 27 84 135 62.2
34 Henry, Terrell Mason County 33 235 378 62.2
35 Sanders, George Christian County 31 108 174 62.1
36 Napier, Connor Prestonsburg 28 121 195 62.1
37 Roark, Jerrod Williamsburg 28 215 347 62.0
38 Gauze, Jacob Raceland 27 91 147 61.9
39 Campbell, Javeon Western Hills 29 235 382 61.5
40 Riddell, Payton Estill County 33 164 267 61.4
41 Smith, Makhi Woodford County 35 159 259 61.4
42 Ritter, Mason Bowling Green 35 187 305 61.3
43 Lekites, Jack Kentucky Country Day 24 55 90 61.1
44 Redden, Daylyn Frankfort 27 61 100 61.0
45 Evans, Ayden Elizabethtown 34 192 315 61.0
46 Revelett, Gunnar McLean County 30 162 266 60.9
47 White, Demetris Male 35 180 297 60.6
48 Castle, Carter Perry County Central 33 118 195 60.5
49 Collins, Christian Breathitt County 28 187 310 60.3
50 Zubric, Xavier Ballard 30 88 146 60.3
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Top 50 Free Throws Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Green, Max Oldham County 32 117 129 90.7
2 Loy, Connor Adair County 33 167 187 89.3
3 Erhardt, Luke Spencer County 27 123 138 89.1
4 Sheppard, Reed North Laurel 36 113 127 89.0
5 Hickerson, Seth Fleming County 26 94 106 88.7
6 Perry, Travis Lyon County 37 159 182 87.4
7 Price, Ty Butler County 32 191 219 87.2
8 Ipsaro, Evan Covington Catholic 32 163 187 87.2
9 Flinchum, Corey Jackson City 27 132 152 86.8

10 Mosby, Nick Scott County 33 123 142 86.6
11 Harris, Jordan Beth Haven 31 170 198 85.9
12 Rondon, Yamil Cooper 31 91 106 85.8
13 Boyd, Cameron Beechwood 31 126 147 85.7
14 Roberts, Dallas North Oldham 30 95 111 85.6
15 Smith, Taveon North Hardin 26 76 89 85.4
16 Birney, Jace Ballard Memorial 30 131 154 85.1
17 Vasser, Andrae Trinity (Louisville) 30 85 100 85.0
18 Israel, Jeremiah Lloyd Memorial 29 129 152 84.9
19 Loftis, Mike Holy Cross (Louisville) 30 78 92 84.8
20 Hinkle, Trent Western 29 82 97 84.5
21 Thompson, Sawyer Wolfe County 30 115 137 83.9
22 Whitaker, Indred Somerset 26 78 93 83.9
23 Skeen, Drake Hopkins County Central 32 98 117 83.8
24 Decker, Brett Central Hardin 32 133 159 83.6
25 Otis, Zachary Bath County 30 193 231 83.5
26 Meyer, Jacob Holy Cross (Covington) 29 197 236 83.5
27 Davis, Jaylen Madison Central 34 169 203 83.3
28 Noah, Trent Harlan County 31 167 201 83.1
29 Davenport, Cooper Henderson County 31 83 100 83.0
30 Moore, Teagan Owen County 31 263 317 83.0
31 Jones , Michael Shelby County 27 76 92 82.6
32 Meece, Eli Southwestern 30 80 97 82.5
33 Rose, Jay Madison Southern 33 145 176 82.4
34 Feagan, Colton Williamstown 30 102 124 82.3
35 Cline, Brodie McLean County 30 83 101 82.2
36 Webb, Tylon Frederick Douglass 30 101 123 82.1
37 Brown, Caleb Casey County 29 87 106 82.1
38 Crockett, Will Kentucky Country Day 28 119 145 82.1
39 Green, Andersen Lexington Christian 33 105 128 82.0
40 Cooper, Ethan Garrard County 30 172 210 81.9
41 Jaggers, Ace Central Hardin 33 99 121 81.8
42 Craig, Walker Rockcastle County 32 99 121 81.8
43 Davidson, Ryan North Laurel 33 103 126 81.7
44 Rigdon, Jaylan Pike County Central 29 170 208 81.7
45 Burnett, Blake Bell County 31 128 157 81.5
46 Childress, Carson LaRue County 30 79 97 81.4
47 Goodin, Kenyon Collins 34 122 150 81.3
48 Howell, Brayden Scott 30 90 111 81.1
49 Campbell, Daniel Conner 28 81 100 81.0
50 Kramer, Dalton Conner 28 81 100 81.0
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Top 50 3-Point Field Goals Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by 3-Point Field Goals per Game)

Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

3-Point
Field
Goals
per

Game
1 Perry, Travis Lyon County 37 175 390 44.9 4.7
2 Price, Ty Butler County 32 141 365 38.6 4.4
3 Pledger, Carson Portland Christian 27 107 280 38.2 4.0
4 Herald, William Highlands 30 117 229 51.1 3.9
5 Carmical, Daniel Harlan County 33 128 295 43.4 3.9
6 Spurlock, Jacob Boyd County 33 120 299 40.1 3.6
7 Stinnett, Michael Ray Beth Haven 30 109 216 50.5 3.6
8 Krohman, Carter Walton-Verona 30 109 271 40.2 3.6
9 Reed, Blake Bracken County 30 109 271 40.2 3.6

10 Whitaker, Indred Somerset 26 92 205 44.9 3.5
11 Decker, Brett Central Hardin 32 112 228 49.1 3.5
12 Kramer, Coby Newport Central Catholic 29 100 250 40.0 3.4
13 Feagan, Gunner Williamstown 30 103 265 38.9 3.4
14 Edelen, Cole Male 37 127 286 44.4 3.4
15 Ritchey, Dillon Shelby County 29 99 260 38.1 3.4
16 McLendon, Kaleb Harlan 31 105 291 36.1 3.4
17 Skeen, Drake Hopkins County Central 32 108 286 37.8 3.4
18 Archibald, Chase Bracken County 30 100 270 37.0 3.3
19 Hoskins, Preston Morgan County 30 99 242 40.9 3.3
20 Thompson, Sawyer Wolfe County 30 97 230 42.2 3.2
21 Cooper, Ethan Garrard County 30 95 247 38.5 3.2
22 Erhardt, Luke Spencer County 27 85 250 34.0 3.1
23 McLendon, Kyler Harlan 32 100 303 33.0 3.1
24 Green, Max Oldham County 32 100 254 39.4 3.1
25 Cox, Camden Spencer County 29 89 226 39.4 3.1
26 Woolum, Dawson Bell County 31 93 258 36.0 3.0
27 Hale, Luke Martin County 34 101 263 38.4 3.0
28 Williams, Nelson St. Xavier 31 92 215 42.8 3.0
29 Samons, Rylee Pikeville 30 89 204 43.6 3.0
30 Vicars, Cale Model 30 89 252 35.3 3.0
31 Smith, Taveon North Hardin 26 77 226 34.1 3.0
32 Prater, Mason Phelps 27 79 215 36.7 2.9
33 Brown, Konlin Henry Clay 31 90 245 36.7 2.9
34 Hicks, Cole Boyd County 33 95 256 37.1 2.9
35 Smith, Jamison Community Christian (Paducah) 30 86 222 38.7 2.9
36 Sheppard, Reed North Laurel 36 103 262 39.3 2.9
37 Krohman, Travis Simon Kenton 33 94 221 42.5 2.8
38 Spalding, Nick Paul Laurence Dunbar 30 85 273 31.1 2.8
39 Dossett, Kellen Gallatin County 30 84 237 35.4 2.8
40 Shee, Owen Eastern 29 81 194 41.8 2.8
41 Plunkette, Jaydon Dawson Springs 31 86 244 35.2 2.8
42 Gross, Jake Campbell County 34 94 257 36.6 2.8
43 Nolin, Baylor Henry County 28 77 211 36.5 2.8
44 Hudson, Drew South Warren 26 71 175 40.6 2.7
45 Henderson, Devin Central 29 79 219 36.1 2.7
46 Ashford, Malachi Paris 31 84 195 43.1 2.7
47 Meece, Eli Southwestern 30 80 226 35.4 2.7
48 McClain, Cam Trinity (Louisville) 32 85 199 42.7 2.7
49 Miles, Julian South Oldham 28 74 190 38.9 2.6
50 Edelen, Jack Male 36 95 218 43.6 2.6
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Top 50 Rebounds Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank Player School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Dixon, Peyton Letcher County Central 27 398 14.7
2 Tarter, Jakei Boyle County 27 375 13.9
3 Hammonds, Dylan Grant County 33 440 13.3
4 Noah, Trent Harlan County 31 396 12.8
5 Vaughn, Jhaden Trigg County 30 378 12.6
6 Banks, Jonathan Belfry 26 324 12.5
7 Tucker, Caden Portland Christian 27 315 11.7
8 Kimble, Isaiah Fulton City 26 303 11.7
9 Thole, Henry Villa Madonna 28 325 11.6

10 Williams, Antonio Hopkinsville 32 369 11.5
11 Pierce, Omarion Fulton County 23 263 11.4
12 Moreno, Malachi Great Crossing 34 387 11.4
13 Barnes, Ty Dayton 26 295 11.3
14 Austin, Will Harlan 32 362 11.3
15 Rice, Lawson Butler County 32 361 11.3
16 Kahnplaye, Prince Community Christian (Paducah) 30 338 11.3
17 Gibson, Sam Holy Cross (Covington) 29 325 11.2
18 Moore, Teagan Owen County 31 345 11.1
19 Shoulders, Brady Lyon County 37 410 11.1
20 Willoughby, Ethan Casey County 29 320 11.0
21 Fitzer, Charlie Pikeville 30 327 10.9
22 Fugate, Connor Paintsville 31 336 10.8
23 Fields, Christopher Jenkins 30 325 10.8
24 Frye, Isaac Fleming County 31 334 10.8
25 Campbell, Javeon Western Hills 29 311 10.7
26 Charles, Damon Russell 33 353 10.7
27 Dunning, Andrew Christian Fellowship 28 299 10.7
28 Rose, Ryan Johnson Central 30 317 10.6
29 Kramer, Carver Trinity Christian 28 295 10.5
30 Ray, Kadin Muhlenberg County 31 324 10.5
31 Phillips, Kendall Wayne County 31 324 10.5
32 Ritter, Mason Bowling Green 35 363 10.4
33 Bandamuna, Musampa Lafayette 31 316 10.2
34 Groce, Isaiah Highlands Latin 27 275 10.2
35 VanHoose, John Rose Hill Christian 26 264 10.2
36 Wilcoxson, James Thomas Trimble County 29 294 10.1
37 Brandenburg, Brayden Powell County 33 331 10.0
38 McCoy, Melvin Phelps 23 230 10.0
39 Bateman, Derrell Christian County 30 300 10.0
40 Butler, Jonah Calloway County 31 310 10.0
41 Browning, Dalton Leslie County 30 300 10.0
42 Etokwudo, Daniel Oneida Baptist Institute 32 319 10.0
43 Blue, Rex Dawson Springs 31 308 9.9
44 Dynes, Gabe Simon Kenton 33 324 9.8
45 Gibson, Crew DeSales 33 322 9.8
46 Evans, Ayden Elizabethtown 34 328 9.6
47 Barr, Hunter Breckinridge County 30 289 9.6
48 Leggette, Allston Fort Knox 27 258 9.6
49 Miles, Jayden Western 27 258 9.6
50 Ayiei, Lual Danville Christian 25 238 9.5

Top 50 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Points

per
Game

1 Lyon County 37 3053 82.5
2 Boyd County 33 2691 81.5
3 Holy Cross (Covington) 29 2284 78.8
4 Walton-Verona 31 2401 77.5
5 Highlands 33 2532 76.7
6 Ballard 31 2371 76.5
7 Harlan 32 2395 74.8
8 North Laurel 36 2688 74.7
9 Campbell County 34 2528 74.4

10 George Rogers Clark 36 2674 74.3
11 West Jessamine 33 2426 73.5
12 Warren Central 37 2716 73.4
13 Harlan County 33 2415 73.2
14 Madison Southern 33 2408 73.0
15 Covington Catholic 32 2331 72.8
16 Butler County 33 2402 72.8
17 Ashland Blazer 35 2544 72.7
18 Evangel Christian 34 2464 72.5
19 Williamsburg 28 2029 72.5
20 Fairview 31 2239 72.2
21 Whitley County 29 2085 71.9
22 Betsy Layne 30 2146 71.5
23 Male 37 2646 71.5
24 Owensboro 30 2143 71.4
25 Spencer County 29 2070 71.4
26 Bell County 31 2209 71.3
27 Mason County 35 2493 71.2
28 Bracken County 30 2129 71.0
29 South Oldham 28 1980 70.7
30 Pulaski County 34 2399 70.6
31 Martin County 35 2464 70.4
32 Corbin 31 2179 70.3
33 Augusta 32 2249 70.3
34 Fleming County 31 2166 69.9
35 Pleasure Ridge Park 29 2022 69.7
36 Lee County 30 2091 69.7
37 Bethlehem 31 2155 69.5
38 Holy Cross (Louisville) 30 2082 69.4
39 Heritage Academy 28 1939 69.2
40 Bishop Brossart 29 2000 69.0
41 Newport Central Catholic 30 2063 68.8
42 Central Hardin 33 2267 68.7
43 Morgan County 30 2055 68.5
44 Ludlow 31 2123 68.5
45 Frederick Douglass 36 2464 68.4
46 Floyd Central 28 1916 68.4
47 Hopkinsville 32 2182 68.2
48 Community Christian (Paducah) 30 2044 68.1
49 East Ridge 29 1974 68.1
50 Pikeville 30 2040 68.0
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Top 50 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)
(ranked by Points Allowed by Game)

Rank School Games Points
Allowed

Points
Allowed

per
Game

1 Mayfield 32 1376 43.0
2 Hazard 31 1486 47.9
3 Harrison County 34 1630 47.9
4 Lexington Catholic 35 1681 48.0
5 Trinity (Louisville) 32 1545 48.3
6 McCracken County 35 1699 48.5
7 Collins 34 1668 49.1
8 Simon Kenton 33 1634 49.5
9 South Laurel 33 1635 49.5

10 Shelby Valley 28 1391 49.7
11 Anderson County 29 1454 50.1
12 Warren Central 37 1867 50.5
13 East Carter 30 1514 50.5
14 Murray 31 1574 50.8
15 Newport 35 1783 50.9
16 Cooper 31 1589 51.3
17 Foundation Christian Academy 24 1232 51.3
18 Louisville Collegiate 26 1339 51.5
19 Marshall County 31 1599 51.6
20 McLean County 30 1549 51.6
21 Campbellsville 31 1604 51.7
22 Russell 33 1716 52.0
23 Lincoln County 34 1772 52.1
24 Henderson County 31 1617 52.2
25 Pleasure Ridge Park 29 1523 52.5
26 Todd County Central 31 1636 52.8
27 Hancock County 30 1586 52.9
28 Western 29 1538 53.0
29 Franklin-Simpson 28 1486 53.1
30 Ohio County 32 1699 53.1
31 Frederick Douglass 36 1912 53.1
32 Knott County Central 31 1652 53.3
33 Fairdale 32 1716 53.6
34 Calloway County 31 1674 54.0
35 LaRue County 31 1675 54.0
36 South Warren 28 1514 54.1
37 Grant County 33 1789 54.2
38 Lloyd Memorial 29 1573 54.2
39 Madisonville-North Hopkins 32 1738 54.3
40 Barren County 34 1849 54.4
41 Elizabethtown 34 1859 54.7
42 Pike County Central 30 1641 54.7
43 Great Crossing 34 1861 54.7
44 Rowan County 29 1590 54.8
45 George Rogers Clark 36 1974 54.8
46 Butler 32 1755 54.8
47 Owen County 33 1811 54.9
48 North Oldham 31 1703 54.9
49 Evangel Christian 34 1874 55.1
50 Woodford County 35 1937 55.3

Top 50 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)
(ranked by Margin Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Scored

Points
Allowed

Margin
Points

Margin
Points

per
Game

1 Warren Central 37 2716 1867 849 22.9
2 Lyon County 37 3053 2321 732 19.8
3 George Rogers Clark 36 2674 1974 700 19.4
4 North Laurel 36 2688 2028 660 18.3
5 Evangel Christian 34 2464 1874 590 17.4
6 Pleasure Ridge Park 29 2022 1523 499 17.2
7 Hazard 31 2003 1486 517 16.7
8 Boyd County 33 2691 2168 523 15.8
9 Lexington Catholic 35 2234 1681 553 15.8

10 Frederick Douglass 36 2464 1912 552 15.3
11 Covington Catholic 32 2331 1845 486 15.2
12 Mason County 35 2493 1999 494 14.1
13 West Jessamine 33 2426 1968 458 13.9
14 Mayfield 32 1794 1376 418 13.1
15 Great Crossing 34 2305 1861 444 13.1
16 Trinity (Louisville) 32 1952 1545 407 12.7
17 Campbell County 34 2528 2096 432 12.7
18 Newport 35 2227 1783 444 12.7
19 Harlan County 33 2415 1999 416 12.6
20 Pikeville 30 2040 1662 378 12.6
21 Holy Cross (Covington) 29 2284 1921 363 12.5
22 Harlan 32 2395 1996 399 12.5
23 McCracken County 35 2126 1699 427 12.2
24 South Laurel 33 2029 1635 394 11.9
25 Male 37 2646 2205 441 11.9
26 North Oldham 31 2069 1703 366 11.8
27 Ballard 31 2371 2006 365 11.8
28 Corbin 31 2179 1814 365 11.8
29 Spencer County 29 2070 1737 333 11.5
30 Butler 32 2122 1755 367 11.5
31 Fairdale 32 2082 1716 366 11.4
32 Ashland Blazer 35 2544 2144 400 11.4
33 Owen County 33 2185 1811 374 11.3
34 South Oldham 28 1980 1663 317 11.3
35 Highlands 33 2532 2163 369 11.2
36 Western 29 1858 1538 320 11.0
37 Madisonville-North Hopkins 32 2087 1738 349 10.9
38 Collins 34 2037 1668 369 10.9
39 Morgan County 30 2055 1731 324 10.8
40 Eastern 29 1929 1617 312 10.8
41 Elizabethtown 34 2222 1859 363 10.7
42 Holy Cross (Louisville) 30 2082 1763 319 10.6
43 Grant County 33 2139 1789 350 10.6
44 Fleming County 31 2166 1838 328 10.6
45 Ohio County 32 2033 1699 334 10.4
46 Harrison County 34 1984 1630 354 10.4
47 Shelby Valley 28 1678 1391 287 10.2
48 Pulaski County 34 2399 2055 344 10.1
49 Murray 31 1885 1574 311 10.0
50 Henderson County 31 1918 1617 301 9.7
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Top 50 Team Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Red Bird 22 271 401 67.6
2 DeSales 33 832 1561 53.3
3 Simon Kenton 33 717 1350 53.1
4 Hazard 31 794 1500 52.9
5 Letcher County Central 33 787 1497 52.6
6 Jeffersontown 30 744 1430 52.0
7 Mason County 35 954 1838 51.9
8 Pikeville 30 781 1505 51.9
9 Evangel Christian 34 1001 1932 51.8

10 Woodford County 35 820 1583 51.8
11 Lloyd Memorial 29 669 1292 51.8
12 George Rogers Clark 36 1039 2015 51.6
13 Warren Central 37 1048 2038 51.4
14 Hancock County 30 694 1351 51.4
15 Iroquois 31 790 1546 51.1
16 Owen County 33 777 1522 51.1
17 Lynn Camp 29 696 1366 51.0
18 Paducah Tilghman 32 774 1521 50.9
19 North Laurel 36 1006 1979 50.8
20 Hickman County 30 704 1387 50.8
21 Newport 35 883 1741 50.7
22 Male 37 960 1896 50.6
23 Fairdale 32 779 1539 50.6
24 Great Crossing 34 928 1837 50.5
25 North Oldham 31 774 1533 50.5
26 Ballard 31 888 1769 50.2
27 Lexington Catholic 35 855 1704 50.2
28 Covington Catholic 32 892 1779 50.1
29 Community Christian (Paducah) 30 770 1536 50.1
30 South Laurel 33 762 1524 50.0
31 Holy Cross (Louisville) 30 782 1565 50.0
32 Scott 33 826 1654 49.9
33 Central Hardin 33 814 1631 49.9
34 Holy Cross (Covington) 29 870 1748 49.8
35 Lexington Christian 33 826 1671 49.4
36 Pineville 29 683 1382 49.4
37 Whitley County 29 762 1544 49.4
38 Perry County Central 35 929 1883 49.3
39 Highlands Latin 27 641 1300 49.3
40 West Jessamine 33 951 1930 49.3
41 Hopkinsville 32 843 1713 49.2
42 Henderson County 31 724 1472 49.2
43 McCreary Central 34 814 1658 49.1
44 Lyon County 37 1163 2370 49.1
45 Floyd Central 28 746 1523 49.0
46 Bowling Green 35 857 1751 48.9
47 St. Henry 28 677 1384 48.9
48 Murray 31 711 1455 48.9
49 Fleming County 31 829 1698 48.8
50 Boone County 25 597 1223 48.8

Top 50 Team Free Throw Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Covington Catholic 32 325 413 78.7
2 North Laurel 36 362 463 78.2
3 Trinity (Louisville) 32 329 422 78.0
4 Somerset Christian School 31 355 464 76.5
5 Beth Haven 31 316 414 76.3
6 Highlands 33 433 568 76.2
7 Williamstown 30 317 417 76.0
8 Oldham County 32 351 463 75.8
9 Harlan County 33 339 448 75.7

10 Ashland Blazer 35 306 405 75.6
11 Beechwood 31 293 388 75.5
12 Scott County 33 303 404 75.0
13 Bell County 31 498 665 74.9
14 Male 37 362 485 74.6
15 Owen County 33 419 562 74.6
16 Butler County 33 413 554 74.5
17 LaRue County 31 350 472 74.2
18 Rockcastle County 32 361 488 74.0
19 Dixie Heights 25 194 263 73.8
20 Lexington Catholic 35 311 422 73.7
21 Cooper 31 330 451 73.2
22 Warren Central 37 347 475 73.1
23 Lloyd Memorial 29 309 423 73.0
24 Conner 28 322 441 73.0
25 Madison Southern 33 395 541 73.0
26 Bath County 30 340 467 72.8
27 Pike County Central 30 294 404 72.8
28 Grant County 33 404 556 72.7
29 Somerset 28 304 420 72.4
30 Madison Central 34 400 554 72.2
31 McCracken County 35 393 545 72.1
32 Paintsville 31 364 505 72.1
33 Collins 34 342 475 72.0
34 Campbell County 34 415 577 71.9
35 Walton-Verona 31 441 614 71.8
36 Spencer County 29 261 364 71.7
37 Pikeville 30 286 399 71.7
38 Adair County 33 338 472 71.6
39 Scott 33 415 580 71.6
40 Christian Academy-Louisville 31 250 350 71.4
41 Lyon County 37 405 569 71.2
42 McLean County 30 286 402 71.1
43 Breathitt County 28 273 384 71.1
44 Mason County 35 359 507 70.8
45 George Rogers Clark 36 356 503 70.8
46 Fairdale 32 338 479 70.6
47 Bracken County 30 339 481 70.5
48 Hopkinsville 32 327 464 70.5
49 Marshall County 31 348 494 70.4
50 Lexington Christian 33 331 470 70.4
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Top 50 Team 3-Point Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Red Bird 22 68 102 66.7
2 Valley 24 83 180 46.1
3 Lloyd Memorial 29 132 296 44.6
4 Letcher County Central 33 183 424 43.2
5 Iroquois 31 163 382 42.7
6 Male 37 364 862 42.2
7 Simon Kenton 33 212 510 41.6
8 Beth Haven 31 277 670 41.3
9 Highlands 33 309 758 40.8

10 Pineville 29 175 430 40.7
11 Somerset 28 231 573 40.3
12 North Laurel 36 314 785 40.0
13 DuPont Manual 32 200 504 39.7
14 Harlan County 33 288 728 39.6
15 Bowling Green 35 154 391 39.4
16 Central Hardin 33 273 695 39.3
17 Pikeville 30 192 490 39.2
18 Oldham County 32 236 611 38.6
19 North Oldham 31 222 576 38.5
20 Hancock County 30 177 460 38.5
21 Ballard 31 263 686 38.3
22 LaRue County 31 266 694 38.3
23 North Bullitt 32 198 518 38.2
24 Warren Central 37 273 715 38.2
25 Lexington Catholic 35 213 558 38.2
26 Lyon County 37 322 847 38.0
27 Conner 28 206 547 37.7
28 DeSales 33 193 513 37.6
29 Community Christian (Paducah) 30 193 516 37.4
30 Eastern 29 232 622 37.3
31 Paris 31 226 606 37.3
32 Whitley County 29 196 526 37.3
33 Ohio County 32 226 607 37.2
34 Walton-Verona 31 304 822 37.0
35 Woodford County 35 161 436 36.9
36 Hickman County 30 156 423 36.9
37 South Oldham 28 313 849 36.9
38 Butler County 33 235 639 36.8
39 Calloway County 31 261 710 36.8
40 Ashland Blazer 35 344 936 36.8
41 Wolfe County 32 241 656 36.7
42 Hazard 31 124 339 36.6
43 Montgomery County 31 244 668 36.5
44 Perry County Central 35 220 603 36.5
45 Middlesboro 31 150 413 36.3
46 Bell County 31 191 526 36.3
47 Christian Academy-Louisville 31 257 709 36.2
48 Mason County 35 226 624 36.2
49 West Jessamine 33 211 583 36.2
50 Oneida Baptist Institute 32 236 653 36.1

Top 50 Team Rebound Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Southern 31 1394 45.0
2 Jenkins 31 1332 43.0
3 Letcher County Central 33 1348 40.8
4 Western 29 1164 40.1
5 Highlands Latin 27 1008 37.3
6 Trinity Christian 29 1076 37.1
7 Warren Central 37 1364 36.9
8 Evangel Christian 34 1227 36.1
9 Lyon County 37 1332 36.0

10 Harlan 32 1134 35.4
11 Trimble County 31 1098 35.4
12 Dayton 30 1058 35.3
13 Holy Cross (Covington) 29 1014 35.0
14 Campbell County 34 1188 34.9
15 Corbin 31 1074 34.6
16 Madisonville-North Hopkins 32 1108 34.6
17 Fort Knox 27 929 34.4
18 Clay County 30 1027 34.2
19 Boyle County 30 1026 34.2
20 Bethlehem 31 1056 34.1
21 Butler County 33 1120 33.9
22 Powell County 33 1115 33.8
23 Hopkinsville 32 1075 33.6
24 Boyd County 33 1106 33.5
25 Ballard 31 1038 33.5
26 Buckhorn 28 937 33.5
27 Belfry 33 1103 33.4
28 Ballard Memorial 31 1026 33.1
29 East Carter 30 983 32.8
30 West Jessamine 33 1081 32.8
31 Bryan Station 30 979 32.6
32 Owensboro Catholic 34 1109 32.6
33 North Hardin 27 879 32.6
34 Great Crossing 34 1106 32.5
35 Johnson Central 30 970 32.3
36 Bowling Green 35 1125 32.1
37 Leslie County 30 962 32.1
38 Christian County 32 1026 32.1
39 George Rogers Clark 36 1152 32.0
40 Pike County Central 30 959 32.0
41 Trigg County 32 1020 31.9
42 Danville Christian 28 891 31.8
43 Frederick Douglass 36 1138 31.6
44 Cumberland County 32 1009 31.5
45 Fleming County 31 977 31.5
46 Lloyd Memorial 29 911 31.4
47 Bellevue 29 911 31.4
48 Elizabethtown 34 1068 31.4
49 Lewis County 31 973 31.4
50 Wayne County 31 972 31.4

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 22 games)
(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County
Apollo Ashland Blazer Augusta
Ballard Ballard Memorial Barbourville
Bardstown Barren County Bath County
Beechwood Belfry Bell County
Bellevue Berea Beth Haven
Bethlehem Betsy Layne Bishop Brossart
Boone County Bourbon County Bowling Green
Boyd County Boyle County Bracken County
Breathitt County Breckinridge County Brown
Bryan Station Buckhorn Bullitt Central
Bullitt East Burgin Butler
Butler County Caldwell County Calloway County
Calvary Christian Campbell County Campbellsville

Teams not having

Filed Required Stat
Reports

(playing a minimum of
22 games)

(no more than 2 missing
stat reports)

Atherton
Cornerstone Christian
Covington Latin
David School
Heritage Christian
Kentucky School f/t Deaf
Moore
North Hardin Classical
University Heights
Walden
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Carlisle County Carroll County Casey County
Caverna Central Central Hardin
Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County Christian Fellowship
Clay County Clinton County Cloverport
Collins Community Christian (Paducah) Conner
Cooper Corbin Cordia
Covington Catholic Crittenden County Cumberland County
Danville Danville Christian Daviess County
Dawson Springs Dayton DeSales
Dixie Heights Doss DuPont Manual
East Carter East Jessamine East Ridge
Eastern Edmonson County Elizabethtown
Elliott County Eminence Estill County
Evangel Christian Fairdale Fairview
Fern Creek Fleming County Floyd Central
Fort Campbell Fort Knox Foundation Christian Academy
Francis Parker Frankfort Frankfort Christian
Franklin County Franklin-Simpson Frederick Douglass
Fulton City Fulton County Gallatin County
Garrard County George Rogers Clark Glasgow
Grant County Graves County Grayson County
Great Crossing Green County Greenup County
Greenwood Hancock County Harlan
Harlan County Harrison County Hart County
Hazard Henderson County Henry Clay
Henry County Heritage Academy Hickman County
Highlands Highlands Latin Holmes
Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville) Hopkins County Central
Hopkinsville Iroquois Jackson City
Jackson County Jeffersontown Jenkins
John Hardin Johnson Central Kentucky Country Day
Knott County Central Knox Central Lafayette
LaRue County Lawrence County Lee County
Leslie County Letcher County Central Lewis County
Lexington Catholic Lexington Christian Lincoln County
Livingston Central Lloyd Memorial Logan County
Louisville Collegiate Ludlow Lynn Camp
Lyon County Madison Central Madison Southern
Madisonville-North Hopkins Magoffin County Male
Marion County Marshall County Martin County
Mason County Mayfield McCracken County
McCreary Central McLean County Meade County
Menifee County Mercer County Metcalfe County
Middlesboro Model Monroe County
Montgomery County Morgan County Muhlenberg County
Murray Nelson County Newport
Newport Central Catholic Nicholas County North Bullitt
North Hardin North Laurel North Oldham
Ohio County Oldham County Oneida Baptist Institute
Owen County Owensboro Owensboro Catholic
Owsley County Paducah Tilghman Paintsville
Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County
Perry County Central Phelps Pike County Central
Pikeville Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park
Portland Christian Powell County Prestonsburg
Pulaski County Raceland Red Bird
Robertson County Rockcastle County Rose Hill Christian
Rowan County Russell Russell County
Russellville Ryle Sayre
Scott Scott County Seneca
Shawnee Shelby County Shelby Valley
Simon Kenton Somerset Somerset Christian School
South Laurel South Oldham South Warren
Southern Southwestern Spencer County
St. Henry St. Mary St. Patrick
St. Xavier Tates Creek Taylor County
Thomas Nelson Todd County Central Trigg County
Trimble County Trinity (Louisville) Trinity (Whitesville)
Trinity Christian Union County Valley
Villa Madonna Waggener Walton-Verona
Warren Central Warren East Washington County
Wayne County WEB DuBois Webster County
West Carter West Jessamine Western
Western Hills Whitefield Academy Whitley County
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Williamsburg Williamstown Wolfe County
Woodford County
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